
ECTC Site Improvements $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

MerrimackLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: June 30, 2021, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

June 23, 2022COMPLETION DATE:

PEMBROKE

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81186RA

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81186RA

PEMBROKE

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
R.A.D. CORP dba R.A.D. SPORTS

171 VFW DRIVE, ROCKLAND MA 02370
$3,082,650.00 A

TURNSTONE CORPORATION
479 NASHUA STREET, MILFORD NH 03055-3705

$3,123,394.00 B

NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC
159 BARNSTEAD ROAD, PITTSFIELD NH 03263

$3,239,000.00 C

D.E.W CONSTRUCTION CORP
17 ELM STREET, KEENE NH 03431

$3,328,000.00 D

SEAVER CONSTRUCTION INC
215 LEXINGTON STREET, WOBURN MA 01801

$3,366,851.00 E

MERIDIAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.
32 ARTISAN COURT #4, GILFORD NH 03249-6603

$3,558,000.00 F

Page 1 of 5
Wednesday, June 30, 2021



Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E R.A.D. CORP dba R.A.D. SPORTS
171 VFW DRIVE

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

TURNSTONE CORPORATION
479 NASHUA STREET

MILFORD, NH 03055-3705

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81186RA

PEMBROKE

Items

901
 

U
 

PERFORM ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH ECTC SITE 
IMPROVEMENTS 

$2,973,394.00
 

$1,750,000.00
 

$2,932,650.00
 

$2,932,650.00
 

$2,973,394.00
 

1.00
 

$1,750,000.00
 

902
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE #1 MODIFICATIONS AND/OR 
ADDITIONS TO THE CONTRACT 

$150,000.00
 

$150,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$150,000.00
 

$1.00
 

150,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$1,900,000.00  $3,082,650.00  $3,123,394.00Totals:

81186RA ALTERNATE

81186RA DEDUCT ALTERATE 

991
 

U
 

DEDUCT ALTERNATE 1 REMOVE SECTION OF 
BLEACHERS AS INDICATED ON DRAWING C201 

($80,000.00)
 

$100,000.00
 

($81,360.00)
 

($81,360.00)
 

($80,000.00)
 

1.00
 

$100,000.00
 

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,900,000.00  $3,082,650.00  $3,123,394.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC
159 BARNSTEAD ROAD
PITTSFIELD, NH 03263

D.E.W CONSTRUCTION CORP
17 ELM STREET

KEENE, NH 03431

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81186RA

PEMBROKE

Items

901
 

U
 

PERFORM ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH ECTC SITE 
IMPROVEMENTS 

$3,178,000.00
 

$1,750,000.00
 

$3,089,000.00
 

$3,089,000.00
 

$3,178,000.00
 

1.00
 

$1,750,000.00
 

902
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE #1 MODIFICATIONS AND/OR 
ADDITIONS TO THE CONTRACT 

$150,000.00
 

$150,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$150,000.00
 

$1.00
 

150,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$1,900,000.00  $3,239,000.00  $3,328,000.00Totals:

81186RA ALTERNATE

81186RA DEDUCT ALTERATE 

991
 

U
 

DEDUCT ALTERNATE 1 REMOVE SECTION OF 
BLEACHERS AS INDICATED ON DRAWING C201 

($68,815.00)
 

$100,000.00
 

($98,000.00)
 

($98,000.00)
 

($68,815.00)
 

1.00
 

$100,000.00
 

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,900,000.00  $3,239,000.00  $3,328,000.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E SEAVER CONSTRUCTION INC
215 LEXINGTON STREET

WOBURN, MA 01801

MERIDIAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.
32 ARTISAN COURT #4

GILFORD, NH 03249-6603

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81186RA

PEMBROKE

Items

901
 

U
 

PERFORM ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH ECTC SITE 
IMPROVEMENTS 

$3,408,000.00
 

$1,750,000.00
 

$3,216,851.00
 

$3,216,851.00
 

$3,408,000.00
 

1.00
 

$1,750,000.00
 

902
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE #1 MODIFICATIONS AND/OR 
ADDITIONS TO THE CONTRACT 

$150,000.00
 

$150,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$150,000.00
 

$1.00
 

150,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$1,900,000.00  $3,366,851.00  $3,558,000.00Totals:

81186RA ALTERNATE

81186RA DEDUCT ALTERATE 

991
 

U
 

DEDUCT ALTERNATE 1 REMOVE SECTION OF 
BLEACHERS AS INDICATED ON DRAWING C201 

($68,815.00)
 

$100,000.00
 

$73,322.00
 

$73,322.00
 

($68,815.00)
 

1.00
 

$100,000.00
 

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,900,000.00  $3,366,851.00  $3,558,000.00
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

81186RA

PEMBROKE

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901
 

PERFORM ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH 
ECTC SITE 
IMPROVEMENTS 

U
 

1.00
 

$2,932,650.00
 

$1,750,000.00
 

$1,750,000.00
 

$1,182,650.00
 

$2,932,650.00
 

902
 

ALLOWANCE #1 MODIFICATIONS AND/OR 
ADDITIONS TO THE CONTRACT 

$
 

150,000.00
 

$150,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$150,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

81186RA ALTERNATE

81186RA DEDUCT ALTERATE 

991
 

DEDUCT ALTERNATE 1 REMOVE SECTION OF 
BLEACHERS AS INDICATED ON DRAWING 
C201 

U
 

1.00
 

($81,360.00)
 

$100,000.00
 

$100,000.00
 

($181,360.00)
 

($81,360.00)
 

Total: $3,082,650.00 $1,900,000.00 $1,182,650.00
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